No.

26

2020
2(2020) 100 107.8 31 0.2
107.4 3.0 04
106.1 24
0.2
2020 ( 2 =100
110.0
1095 |
1090 |
1085 |
1080 |
1075 |
1070
1065 |
1060 |
1055 |
1050 |
1045 |
1040 |
1035 |
1030 |
1025 |
1020 |
1015 |
1010 |
1005 |
100.0
995 |
99.0
6 g8 9 10 11 12 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 10 11 12 1 2 3 4 5 6
R4 R5 R6
5 6
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 1 2 3 4 5 6
1045 105.0( 105.0( 105.4| 106.4| 106.1| 105.8| 106.1| 105.8( 106.3| 107.1| 107.6| 107.8
) 3.3 3.1 2.6 2.6 2.8 2.3 2.0 1.5 2.2 2.4 2.4 3.0 3.1
(%) 0.0 0.5 -0.1 0.4 0.9 -0.3 -0.2 0.2 -0.3 0.5 0.7 0.4 0.2
104.3 | 104.7 ( 104.7 | 104.9| 105.7| 105.8| 105.6| 105.6 105.6( 106.0| 106.5| 106.9| 107.4
®) 3.3 3.0 2.5 2.4 2.4 2.1 1.6 1.4 2.2 2.2 2.1 2.7 3.0
(%) 0.2 0.4 0.0 0.1 0.8 0.1 -0.1 0.0 -0.1 0.4 0.5 0.4 0.4
103.5| 104.1( 104.3| 104.7| 105.1| 105.2| 105.0| 105.0 105.0( 105.3| 105.8| 105.9| 106.1
) 4.3 4.3 4.0 4.3 4.1 3.8 3.7 3.5 3.1 2.9 2.5 2.5 2.4
(%) 0.2 0.6 0.2 0.4 0.4 0.1 -0.2 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.4 0.1 0.2



satouknje
フリーテキスト
資 料

No. ５


10

6 6 2020 =100
107.8 | 107.4 | 106.1 | 103.0 | 114.9 | 116.8 | 100.6 | 118.3 | 118.6 | 108.7 | 103.7 | 96.6 | 105.7 | 110.9 | 104.8
®) 3.1 3.0 2.4 2.3 3.5 6.5 0.6 8.2 6.0 4.9 2.5 1.8 2.2 4.4 1.8
- 2.82| 2.14| 1.43) 1.04| 0.30| 0.10( 062 0.25( 0.17| 0.13] 0.24| 0.05| 0.40( 0.11
10
15.5 0.57
5.0 0.24
2.1 0.19
3.2 0.16
7.3 0.15
11.9 0.15
5.1 0.13
5.7 0.12
11.3 0.12
3.9 0.11
10
6 6 2020 =100
) 0.2 0.4 0.2 0.1 -0.4( -4.6 0.0 2.9 0.6 -0.2 0.5 0.3 0.2 -0.7 0.5
- 0.39( 0.18| 0.07| -0.12| -0.23( 0.00| 0.22| 0.03( -0.01| 0.03| 0.04( 0.00| -0.07| 0.03




2(2020) =100 109.4 33 0.1
109.2 3.2 0.3
107.8 2.7
0.1
2020 2 =100
110.0
1095
1090
1085 |
1080
1075 |
1070
1065 |
1060
1055
1050 |
1045
1040
1035 |
1030
1025
1020
1015 |
1010
1005 |
100.0
995 |
99.0
6 8 10 11 12 1 2 4 5 6 8 10 11 12 1 2 4 6
R4 R5 R6
5 6
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 1 2 3 4 5 6
105.9 | 106.6 | 106.8 | 107.2| 108.1| 107.9| 107.6 ( 107.9 | 107.9| 108.2 | 108.8 | 109.4 | 109.4
*) 3.4 3.3 3.0 3.0 3.3 2.9 2.4 2.3 2.7 2.7 2.8 3.2 3.3
®) -0.1 0.7 0.2 0.4 0.8 -0.2 -0.3 0.3 -0.1 0.4 0.5 0.5 0.1
105.8 | 106.4 | 106.6 | 106.8 | 107.3 | 107.4| 107.3 | 107.5| 107.6 | 107.9 | 108.4| 108.9  109.2
*) 3.5 3.3 3.0 2.8 2.8 2.6 2.2 2.2 2.8 2.6 2.6 3.1 3.2
®) 0.2 0.5 0.3 0.1 0.5 0.1 -0.1 0.2 0.0 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.3
105.0 | 105.7 | 106.0 | 106.3 | 106.6 | 106.6 | 106.6 [ 106.7 | 106.7 | 107.1| 107.5| 107.7 | 107.8
*) 4.5 4.5 4.4 4.6 4.3 4.0 3.9 3.9 3.4 3.1 3.0 2.8 2.7
®) 0.2 0.6 0.3 0.2 0.3 0.0 -0.1 0.1 0.1 0.3 0.4 0.2 0.1




10

6 6 2020 =100
109.4 | 109.2 | 107.8 | 105.4 | 115.0 | 114.0 | 107.2 | 118.3 | 124.4 | 110.4 | 103.6 | 99.5| 99.0 | 112.5 | 102.9
w| 33| 32| 27| 23| 39| s9| 04| 92| 59 29| 25| 21| 43| 60| 15
- | 309 233 151 1.07| 023| 009| 065| 0.27| 0.10| 0.13]| 0.31| 0.09| 055 0.09
15.5 0.54
7.4 0.38
2.3 0.26
10.5 0.24
8.5 0.22
9.2 0.16
10.6 0.16
16.1 0.14
6.1 0.14
5.8 0.10
2.3 0.10
-5.0 -0.07
10
6 6 2020 =100
) 01| o3| o01| -01| -04| -57| 00| 27| -10| -02| 04| 04| 00| -08| 04
- | 030 010]-003]-0.11]-0.25| 0.00| 0.19 -0.05|-0.00| 0.02]| 0.05| 0.00[-0.07| 0.03




110

2020 ( 2 )=100

(2020 =100)
5 6
6 7 8 9 10 J11 J12 1 2 3 4 5 6
105.2 [105.7 | 105.9 | 106.2 | 107.1 | 106.9 | 106.8 | 106.9 | 106.9 | 107.2 | 107.7 [ 108.1 | 108.2
w | 33| 83| 32| 30| 33| 28| 26| 22| 28| 27| 25| 28| 28
105.0 [ 105.4 | 105.7 | 105.7 | 106.4 | 106.4 | 106.4 | 106.4 | 106.5 | 106.8 | 107.1 | 107.5 | 107.8
w | 33| 31| 31| 28| 29| 25| 23| 20| 28| 26( 22| 25| 26
104.4 [104.9 | 105.2 | 105.4 | 105.8 | 105.9 | 105.9 | 105.8 | 105.9 | 106.2 | 106.5 | 106.6 | 106.6
42| 43| 43| 42| 40| 38| 37| 35| 32| 29| 24| 21| 22

)

2020

URL

https://toukei.pref.shizuoka.jp/ _ m

https://www.stat.go.jp/data/cpi/index.html

420-8601
054-221-2236 FAX 054-221-3609



https://toukei.pref.shizuoka.jp/
https://www.stat.go.jp/data/cpi/index.html

5 6 6
)

10000 104.5 107.6 107.8 0.2 31
9566 104.3 106.9 107.4 0.4 3.0
8579 105.5 109.0 109.2 0.2 35
8145 105.3 108.3 108.8 0.5 34
8838 103.5 105.9 106.1 0.2 24
6555 100.7 102.9 103.0 0.1 2.3
2821 111.0 1153 114.9 -04 35

434 109.7 1225 116.8 -4.6 6.5
2387 1113 114.0 114.6 0.4 2.9
241 1117 116.2 117.3 1.0 51
222 126.6 128.2 128.1 -01 12
121 1249 126.4 127.3 0.7 1.9
248 110.2 1131 113.7 0.6 3.2
132 1147 116.5 117.0 0.4 2.0
319 103.6 118.8 110.4 -71 6.5
215 100.8 1210 108.2 10.6 7.3
108 109.2 118.7 120.5 15 104
98 110.2 120.8 122.6 15 11.3
124 1143 1139 1143 0.3 0.0
246 117.2 1199 1219 17 3.9
427 1118 113.0 1133 0.3 14
171 1094 1144 1141 -0.2 43
104 102.5 104.9 106.3 13 3.6
478 106.1 109.5 109.5 0.0 3.2
1948 100.0 100.6 100.6 0.0 0.6
527 104.2 105.0 105.1 0.0 0.8
1733 98.7 99.1 99.1 0.0 0.4
312 99.7 100.0 100.1 0.0 0.3
215 1108 1123 1124 0.1 14
720 109.3 115.0 1183 29 8.2
355 107.4 118.6 1241 4.6 155
192 115.0 1152 1175 2.0 2.2
14 130.7 136.4 136.4 0.0 44
160 105.1 105.1 105.1 0.0 0.0
394 1119 117.9 118.6 0.6 6.0
135 96.1 106.7 107.5 0.8 11.9
34 1153 120.1 1181 -16 25
25 126.8 127.2 127.2 0.0 0.3
73 1275 1311 1333 17 4.6
107 118.3 122.9 1235 0.5 44
19 103.0 103.3 103.3 0.0 0.3




2020 100

5 6 6

)

353 103.6 108.9 108.7 -0.2 49
147 101.9 106.0 106.2 0.2 42
5 105.5 1055 105.5 0.0 0.0
142 101.8 106.0 106.2 0.2 43
111 103.8 1117 110.8 -0.8 6.8
73 105.2 1153 1111 =37 5.6
38 101.0 104.6 1104 55 9.2
49 103.1 106.4 106.4 0.0 3.2
27 105.9 1111 1111 0.0 49
19 1145 119.0 119.0 0.0 4.0
533 101.2 103.1 103.7 0.5 25
124 104.9 109.0 108.6 -0.3 35
95 105.0 1137 113.9 0.2 85
313 98.5 97.6 98.6 11 0.1
1493 94.9 96.3 96.6 0.3 18
146 102.8 104.5 104.0 -05 11
888 105.9 107.9 108.2 0.2 21
459 711 714 71.9 0.7 11
231 103.5 105.5 105.7 0.2 2.2
137 1011 103.0 103.3 0.3 21
8 104.9 108.3 108.3 0.0 3.2
86 107.1 109.3 109.3 0.0 21
895 106.2 1117 1109 -0.7 44
98 105.0 108.5 108.0 -04 2.9
196 1104 1171 116.7 -0.3 5.7
118 104.7 106.2 106.2 0.0 14
483 105.1 1115 110.3 -11 5.0
613 103.0 104.2 104.8 05 18
105 102.8 103.3 103.3 0.0 0.5
151 98.8 98.7 100.3 17 15
72 110.2 120.1 121.2 1.0 10.0
33 1142 1144 1144 0.0 0.2
252 102.1 102.1 102.2 0.1 0.1
320 103.7 105.8 106.0 0.1 2.2
728 113.2 119.9 123.1 2.7 8.7
503 71.3 714 71.4 0.0 0.1
937 105.4 110.6 109.8 -0.8 41




5 6 6
)

10000 105.9 1094 109.4 0.1 3.3
9609 105.8 108.9 109.2 0.3 3.2
8472 105.7 109.8 109.8 0.1 3.9
8081 105.6 109.2 109.6 0.4 3.8
8863 105.0 107.7 107.8 0.1 2.7
6712 103.0 105.4 105.4 -01 2.3
2621 110.6 1154 115.0 -04 3.9

391 107.7 120.9 114.0 -5.7 59
2231 1111 1145 1151 0.6 3.6
222 1108 1183 1224 35 10.5
203 129.5 127.7 126.5 -0.9 -2.3
111 129.1 1236 122.7 -0.7 -5.0
229 108.4 108.2 109.0 0.7 0.5
135 1115 1152 1143 -0.8 25
293 100.4 1157 108.1 -6.6 7.7
192 96.0 116.0 104.9 -9.6 9.2
96 105.5 125.7 1211 =37 14.8
87 106.1 1285 1232 -4.1 16.1
122 116.5 116.6 117.0 0.3 0.4
246 1122 120.3 121.7 12 8.5
420 113.0 1143 114.8 0.4 16
165 107.3 1115 1119 0.4 44
79 108.1 109.4 110.6 11 2.3
410 1074 109.9 109.9 0.0 2.3
2049 106.8 107.2 107.2 0.0 0.4
520 106.9 107.8 107.9 0.1 0.9
1703 106.4 106.7 106.7 0.0 0.2
175 103.9 104.1 104.0 -01 0.1
345 108.4 109.7 109.8 0.1 13
689 108.3 1152 1183 2.7 9.2
345 107.4 118.6 1241 4.6 155
160 116.3 1217 123.0 11 5.8
19 129.6 131.9 131.9 0.0 18
165 100.0 100.0 100.0 0.0 0.0
410 1174 1257 1244 -1.0 59
132 119.6 136.9 132.3 -34 10.6
22 1126 119.2 117.9 -11 48
35 1235 122.3 125.2 2.3 13
79 1188 1236 123.7 0.1 41
115 117.0 122.1 122.2 0.1 45
27 101.0 1016 101.6 0.0 0.6




2020 100

5 6 6

)

329 107.3 110.7 1104 -0.2 29
136 103.8 103.5 103.7 0.2 -0.1
7 105.5 1055 105.5 0.0 0.0
129 103.7 103.4 103.6 0.2 -0.1
100 107.1 1140 1133 -0.6 5.8
68 104.6 112.3 109.7 -2.3 49
31 1124 1175 121.0 29 7.6
47 121.0 125.8 125.1 -0.6 34
28 102.2 1084 106.8 -15 45
17 106.9 1111 112.9 16 5.6
516 1011 103.3 103.6 0.4 25
130 103.2 106.3 106.0 -0.2 2.8
98 106.1 116.1 1155 -0.6 8.9
288 98.4 975 98.5 1.0 0.1
1623 97.5 99.1 99.5 0.4 21
109 101.6 104.5 103.9 -0.6 2.2
1099 107.1 109.2 109.6 0.4 2.3
415 71.0 711 71.6 0.7 0.8
224 94.9 99.0 99.0 0.0 43
140 88.9 942 94.2 0.0 6.0
5 104.5 107.9 107.9 0.0 33
79 105.0 106.9 106.9 0.0 18
912 106.2 1134 1125 -0.8 6.0
71 104.3 106.6 106.7 0.0 2.2
213 1105 117.7 117.2 -04 6.1
107 107.8 109.4 109.3 0.0 14
522 1044 1134 112.0 -12 74
626 1014 1025 102.9 0.4 15
106 102.9 103.4 103.4 0.0 0.5
177 96.2 96.9 98.0 11 18
59 109.6 117.2 118.3 1.0 8.0
30 1142 1144 1144 0.0 0.2
254 1011 101.1 101.2 0.1 0.2
327 99.8 103.9 104.0 0.1 42
746 1154 123.3 126.2 24 9.4
470 72.2 721 72.1 0.0 -0.2
916 105.5 112.7 111.7 -0.9 5.8




6 104.5 0.0 33 104.3 0.2 3.3 1035 0.2 43 100.7 0.1 2.6
7 105.0 0.5 31 104.7 0.4 3.0 104.1 0.6 43 101.3 0.6 2.6
8 105.0 -0.1 2.6 104.7 0.0 25 104.3 0.2 4.0 101.6 0.2 25
9 1054 0.4 2.6 104.9 0.1 24 104.7 0.4 43 101.8 0.2 2.6
10 106.4 0.9 2.8 105.7 0.8 24 105.1 0.4 41 102.1 04 28
11 106.1 -0.3 2.3 105.8 0.1 21 105.2 0.1 38 102.1 0.0 2.6
12 105.8 -0.2 2.0 105.6 -0.1 16 105.0 -0.2 37 102.1 0.0 28
6
1 106.1 0.2 15 105.6 0.0 14 105.0 0.0 35 101.9 -0.2 26
2 105.8 -0.3 2.2 105.6 -0.1 2.2 105.0 0.0 31 102.1 0.2 2.6
3 106.3 0.5 24 106.0 04 22 105.3 0.3 29 102.4 03 25
4 107.1 0.7 24 106.5 0.5 21 105.8 0.4 25 102.7 0.3 20
5 107.6 0.4 3.0 106.9 04 27 105.9 0.1 25 102.9 02 22
6 107.8 0.2 31 107.4 0.4 3.0 106.1 0.2 24 103.0 0.1 2.3
105.9 -0.1 34 105.8 0.2 35 105.0 0.2 45 103.0 -0.1 3.0
7 106.6 0.7 33 106.4 05 3.3 105.7 0.6 45 103.7 0.6 31
8 106.8 0.2 3.0 106.6 0.3 3.0 106.0 0.3 44 104.0 0.3 31
9 107.2 0.4 3.0 106.8 01 28 106.3 0.2 46 104.0 01 29
10 108.1 0.8 3.3 107.3 0.5 2.8 106.6 0.3 43 104.4 0.3 31
11 107.9 -0.2 29 1074 01 2.6 106.6 0.0 4.0 104.4 0.0 29
12 107.6 -0.3 24 107.3 -0.1 2.2 106.6 -0.1 39 104.2 -0.1 3.0
6
1 107.9 0.3 2.3 107.5 0.2 2.2 106.7 0.1 39 104.4 0.2 3.0
2 107.9 -0.1 2.7 107.6 0.0 28 106.7 0.1 34 104.5 0.0 27
3 108.2 0.4 2.7 107.9 0.3 2.6 107.1 0.3 31 104.8 0.3 25
4 108.8 0.5 2.8 108.4 04 2.6 107.5 0.4 3.0 105.1 03 25
5 109.4 0.5 32 108.9 0.5 31 107.7 0.2 2.8 105.4 0.3 2.3
6 1094 0.1 33 109.2 03 3.2 107.8 0.1 2.7 1054 -0.1 23

10




10

2020 100
2023
111.0 0.1 8.1 109.7 -3.0 39 100.0 0.1 0.7 109.3 -15 -6.7 6
1118 0.7 8.3 112.3 24 5.1 100.2 0.2 0.8 1074 -18 -10.2 7
1114 -04 74 109.8 -2.2 3.0 100.1 -0.1 0.7 104.2 -29 -143 8
1134 18 8.6 117.8 7.3 7.8 100.2 0.1 0.8 101.7 -25 -18.4 9
1146 11 7.6 122.1 3.7 9.6 100.2 0.0 0.5 108.3 6.5 -14.0 10
1135 -0.9 6.8 112.8 -7.6 58 100.2 0.0 0.6 107.9 -04 -14.9 11
1127 -0.7 6.6 1105 -2.0 8.9 100.2 0.0 0.5 107.8 -0.2 -18.9 12
2024
1139 10 5.6 116.1 5.0 42 100.2 0.0 0.4 108.1 0.3 -19.7 1
112.7 -1.0 42 1115 -4.0 2.7 100.2 0.0 0.2 107.6 -05 -94 2
1135 0.7 44 1148 3.0 6.8 100.0 -0.2 0.0 109.4 17 -6.5 3
1151 14 45 120.5 5.0 8.6 99.9 0.0 -0.1 110.8 13 -44 4
1153 02 4.0 1225 16 83 100.6 0.6 0.6 115.0 3.8 37 5
114.9 -04 35 116.8 -4.6 6.5 100.6 0.0 0.6 118.3 2.9 82 6
2023
1106 0.0 77 107.7 -5.4 02 106.8 03 19 108.3 -13 -6.9 6
1118 11 8.1 1120 4.0 32 106.8 01 19 106.7 -14 -10.0 7
112.0 0.1 7.9 110.5 -13 45 106.9 0.1 1.7 104.1 -25 -13.6 8
1137 16 9.2 1175 6.2 75 107.0 01 18 102.0 -21 -17.3 9
1155 15 8.7 126.4 7.6 130 107.1 0.1 14 106.6 45 -14.2 10
1146 -0.8 7.6 120.1 -5.0 10.0 107.2 0.0 11 107.5 0.9 -13.9 11
113.7 -0.8 6.9 113.9 -5.2 8.9 107.2 0.0 11 107.2 -0.3 -17.2 12
2024
1141 0.3 6.1 117.3 3.0 39 107.2 0.0 0.9 108.6 13 -17.0 1
1138 -0.2 49 1151 -19 12 1074 0.2 0.8 109.1 0.4 -6.3 2
1145 0.6 49 116.8 14 47 107.4 0.0 0.8 109.1 0.0 -5.2 3
1153 0.7 48 119.2 21 7.0 107.1 -03 0.6 111.0 17 -3.0 4
1154 0.1 44 120.9 14 6.2 107.2 0.1 0.7 115.2 3.8 51 5
115.0 -04 3.9 114.0 -5.7 59 107.2 0.0 0.4 1183 2.7 9.2 6

11




6 111.9 20 10.2 103.6 -1.0 14 101.2 -0.2 31 94.9 0.6 2.6
7 112.3 0.3 8.9 103.6 -0.1 2.2 1013 0.2 2.8 96.2 13 25
8 1111 -11 6.1 102.2 -14 23 101.4 0.1 25 97.1 09 35
9 1121 0.9 6.8 107.3 51 29 1014 -0.1 25 97.1 0.0 3.8
10 1134 12 6.9 107.7 03 3.6 102.0 0.7 24 96.9 -0.2 34
11 114.2 0.7 5.0 108.4 0.7 2.8 102.2 0.1 2.3 97.2 0.3 3.7
12 1131 -0.9 58 107.0 -13 41 102.4 0.2 2.8 97.3 01 3.7
6
1 1124 -0.6 48 106.0 -1.0 52 102.3 -0.1 24 974 0.0 3.9
2 1154 2.7 7.7 104.3 -1.6 3.2 102.6 0.3 24 96.8 -0.6 3.6
3 116.9 13 85 106.9 24 42 103.3 0.7 31 96.1 -0.7 25
4 118.2 11 59 108.5 15 3.6 103.1 -0.2 20 96.7 0.6 29
5 1179 -0.2 74 108.9 04 41 103.1 0.0 17 96.3 -03 21
6 118.6 0.6 6.0 108.7 -0.2 49 103.7 0.5 25 96.6 0.3 18
1174 -0.4 133 107.3 -03 44 101.1 -0.6 2.6 975 04 21
7 1181 0.5 119 1074 01 57 101.4 0.3 2.7 98.7 12 19
8 117.3 -0.7 10.6 106.1 -13 6.1 1014 0.0 2.6 99.6 1.0 2.8
9 118.0 0.6 8.0 1102 39 35 101.6 0.1 3.0 100.2 0.6 3.3
10 118.7 0.6 10.0 110.1 -0.1 3.3 102.0 0.5 2.7 100.2 0.0 34
11 119.7 0.9 8.6 1109 0.7 28 102.0 0.0 24 100.2 -0.1 3.8
12 1181 -13 8.7 108.4 -2.2 2.7 102.1 0.0 2.6 100.1 -0.1 3.9
6
1 118.3 0.1 7.2 108.0 -04 44 102.1 0.1 24 100.3 0.2 4.0
2 1175 -0.7 44 107.6 -04 3.2 102.5 0.4 2.3 99.5 -0.7 3.6
3 118.0 0.4 3.4 110.1 2.3 34 1034 0.9 31 99.0 -05 2.8
4 1199 16 51 1106 05 31 103.1 -0.3 17 99.3 03 29
5 125.7 48 6.6 110.7 0.1 2.8 1033 0.1 16 99.1 -0.2 21
6 1244 -1.0 59 1104 -0.2 29 103.6 0.4 25 99.5 04 21

12




10

2020 100
2023
103.5 0.7 2.3 106.2 -0.8 4.0 103.0 0.4 0.9 105.5 0.0 39 6
103.5 0.0 2.3 108.6 2.3 5.2 102.9 -0.1 0.5 106.1 0.6 3.6 7
1035 0.0 23 110.2 15 49 104.5 16 16 106.0 -0.1 3.0 8
103.5 0.0 2.3 108.9 -1.2 50 104.0 -05 13 106.6 0.5 3.0 9
1035 0.0 23 109.4 0.4 6.3 104.3 04 17 107.7 10 32 10
103.2 -0.3 20 108.9 -04 6.0 103.7 -0.6 0.8 107.3 -0.3 2.6 11
103.2 0.0 20 109.5 0.5 6.5 104.1 04 13 107.1 -0.2 2.2 12
2024
103.2 01 23 109.4 -0.1 58 103.8 -03 12 107.4 0.3 18 1
103.2 0.0 2.3 110.2 0.7 59 104.1 0.3 11 107.0 -0.3 25 2
1035 02 25 1109 0.6 53 104.7 0.6 14 107.7 0.6 2.8 3
105.3 17 25 1113 0.3 42 104.4 -0.3 14 108.6 0.9 2.8 4
105.5 02 27 1117 0.4 43 104.2 -0.1 17 109.0 0.4 34 5
105.7 0.2 2.2 110.9 -0.7 44 104.8 0.5 18 109.2 0.2 35 6
2023
949 0.0 20 106.2 -0.9 3.6 1014 0.2 0.2 105.7 -0.1 38 6
94.9 0.0 20 108.8 24 47 101.6 0.2 0.2 106.5 0.8 37 7
94.9 0.0 20 110.7 18 45 102.8 12 11 106.8 0.2 3.4 8
94.9 0.0 20 108.6 -19 43 102.3 -05 11 107.2 0.4 33 9
94.9 0.0 20 109.1 0.5 59 102.4 0.1 10 108.3 10 3.7 10
949 0.0 20 108.5 -0.5 58 102.2 -0.2 0.9 108.1 -0.2 33 11
94.9 0.0 20 109.4 0.8 6.5 102.2 0.0 11 107.7 -04 2.7 12
2024
95.0 0.1 20 110.9 14 75 101.9 -0.3 0.6 108.1 0.4 2.6 1
95.0 0.0 20 1116 0.6 75 102.0 01 0.3 107.9 -0.1 31 2
95.3 0.3 2.3 1125 0.9 7.2 102.8 0.8 11 108.4 0.4 31 3
99.0 39 5.0 1132 0.6 6.2 102.6 -0.2 13 109.1 0.7 32 4
99.0 0.0 43 1134 0.2 59 102.5 -0.2 13 109.8 0.6 3.7 5
99.0 0.0 43 1125 -0.8 6.0 102.9 04 15 109.8 0.1 3.9 6

13




